ORDINANCE NO. 24 - 05

Be it ordained by the Governing Body of the Galena, Kansas:

<u>Section 1.</u> The following described real estate located in the City of Galena, Cherokee County, Kansas, is hereby rezoned from the current designation to the zoning designation set forth below and such real property is legally described as follows:

2103 Joplin Street, Galena, Kansas; ; from a R-1 to a R-2 zoning; and, WOODLAWN GA, S00, T00, R00, ACRES 1.3, LOTS 51-53, LOTS 92-96 & VAC JOPLIN ST ON W SIDE LOTS 52-53.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force upon its publication once in the official city newspaper.

Passed and approved by the Governing Body of the City of Galena, Kansas, this 15th day of July, 2024.

Approved and executed by the Mayor of the City of Galena, Kansas, this 18th day of July, 2024.

Ashley Qualls Groves, Mayor City of Galena,

Kansas

ATTEST:

Flora Charles, City Clerk ORDINANCE NO. 24 - 05